Yolo Fire Protection District Yolo Fire Station 37720 Sacramento Street Yolo, CA PO Box 466, Yolo, CA 95697 Station (530) 662-0566 www.yolofpd.org

TIMELINE

- April 3—Wednesday, 6:00 pm, Fire Station---Community Information Meeting
- May 6—Monday, 5:30 pm, Fire Station---YFPD Board Meeting (action items concerning Prop 218 election procedures)
- May 11—Saturday, 1:00 pm, Fire Station---Community Information Meeting
- May 29—Wednesday, 6:00 pm, Fire Station---Community Information Meeting
- Week of June 3—Ballots mailed to landowners; PLEASE VOTE!
- August 5—Monday, 5:30 pm, Fire Station---YFPD Board Meeting (public hearing and close of balloting period; ballot tabulation, accept tabulation results, consider resolution to levy assessments for 2024-25 [if measure passes])